
Kenneth M. Kulak 
Partner 
+1.215.963.5384 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1701 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921  +1.215.963.5000 

United States  +1.215.963.5001

May 26, 2020 

VIA eFILING 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street  
Harrisburg, PA  17120  

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
Docket Nos. R-2020-3019369, C-2020-3019751, 
R-2020-3019371, and C-2020-3019754 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed please find the Certificate of Service evidencing service upon the parties of 
record of Pennsylvania-American Water Company Responses to the 
Interrogatories of the Office of Consumer Advocate, Set 1, Nos. 4 through 31. 
in the above-captioned proceedings. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Very truly yours, 

Kenneth M. Kulak 

KMK/ap 
Enclosures 

c: Per Certificate of Service (w/encls.)



DB1/ 114190936.1 

BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

v. 

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER 
COMPANY 

:
:
:
:
:
:
:

Docket Nos. R-2020-3019369 
C-2020-3019751 

Docket Nos. R-2020-3019371 
C-2020-3019754 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served a copy of Pennsylvania-American 

Water Company Responses to the Interrogatories of the Office of Consumer Advocate, Set 1, 

Nos. 4 through 31 in the above-referenced proceeding on the following persons, in the manner 

specified below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54: 

VIA E-ROOM AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Carrie B. Wright* 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
carwright@pa.gov

Christine M. Hoover* 
Lauren E. Guerra* 
Erin L. Gannon* 
Harrison W. Breitman* 
Pennsylvania Office of Consumer 
Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101
choover@paoca.org 
lguerra@paoca.org
egannon@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org

Erin K. Fure* 
Daniel G. Asmus* 
Small Business Advocate 
Pennsylvania Office of Small Business Advocate 
1st Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
efure@pa.gov
dasmus@pa.gov

Joseph L. Vullo 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA  18704 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com
Counsel for Commission on Economic 
Opportunity



DB1/ 114190936.1 2 

Ria M. Pereira 
John W. Sweet 
Elizabeth R. Marx 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
pulp@palegalaid.net
Counsel for CAUSE-PA

*via E-Room Service only 

____________________________________ 
Kenneth M. Kulak (PA I.D. No. 75509) 
Anthony C. DeCusatis (PA I.D. No. 25700) 
Brooke E. McGlinn (PA I.D. No. 204918) 
Mark A. Lazaroff (PA I.D. No. 315407) 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921 
215.963.5034 (bus) 
215.963.5001 (fax) 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com 
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com 

Susan Simms Marsh (PA I.D. No. 44689) 
Deputy General Counsel 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
852 Wesley Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17055 
717.550.1570 (bus) 
717.550.1255 (fax) 
susan.marsh@amwater.com

Dated:  May 26, 2020 

Counsel for 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company


